
 728,513

 508,488

 45,811

 60,280

114

 3,602

 534,934

 34,492

 75,641

 30,341

 41,566

 6,715

 6,013

－

113

 27,635

 2,689

 8,725

 27,064,794,550

 25,488,142,321

 1,610,342,380

 2,748,793,480

 77,113,793

 192,108,098

 51,572,322,462

 3,634,560,118

 5,430,542,590

 874,108,006

 1,211,644,375

 226,143,537

 208,250,659

－

 2,324,449

 544,530,614

 54,048,601

 234,420,283

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
 cultural, nonprofit organizations
 Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
 Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

 2,015,935  123,797 117,850,743,391  3,355,470,524

 中華民國100年

 本表住院給付總計含13,623,507元，門診給付總計含24,060件18,400,092元，以上數字無細項分類數。

 　　　─按給付種類及類別分
 表21　勞工保險實計保險給付〈不含年金給付〉

 單位：件、新台幣元

 現　　金　　給　　付給 付 種 類

Type of Benefit
 合　　　計

Total

生育給付

Maternity benefits類     別

Insured Laborers
Various  件　　數

Cases
 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計  (註)

 Grand Total  (Note)

 註：

86



 52,837

 46,862

 3,513

 3,280

23

77

 96,625

 9,569

 4,318

 6,168

 5,558

497

875

11

23

 13,136

 1,757

839

 20,702

 17,971

985

 2,958

51

365

 36,155

 2,370

 3,777

 982,799,671

 909,795,451

 46,316,402

 40,792,165

 1,516,998

 1,641,470

 1,713,997,852

 86,681,762

 82,255,623

 1,607,188,064

 1,381,840,615

 110,303,417

 232,703,375

 4,392,586

 4,477,722

 3,238,893,412

 365,203,023

 200,308,655

 16,511,198,999

 15,728,946,744

 740,990,024

 1,378,559,984

 52,468,970

 173,526,304

 36,440,822,745

 2,094,306,509

 4,158,544,040

 217,104  28,864  85,334 3,865,797,394  7,145,310,869  77,279,364,319

2011

 of 24,060 cases amounts to NT$18,400,092 that can't be classified.
 The table includes inpatient hospitalization benefits amounts to NT$13,623,507 and outpatient medical care benefits

 　　　　 by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer
 Table 21  Real Benefit Payments (excluding Pension Benefit Payments),

 Unit：case、NT$

Cash benefits

傷病給付

Injury or sickness benefits

失能給付

Permanent disability benefits

老年給付

 Old-Age benefits

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 Note：

87



 36,635

 31,610

 2,957

 4,844

29

29

 38,904

 3,261

 3,728

 12,808

 11,173

643

 1,048

－

31

 7,921

244

 1,085

 5,926,333,055

 5,425,934,002

 428,679,028

 807,515,311

 18,735,239

 6,060,336

 8,989,563,812

 1,012,302,260

 663,167,330

 615,924,259

 502,368,963

 22,695,375

 41,725,273

－

 1,320,373

 365,911,954

 13,331,330

 38,454,853

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
 cultural, nonprofit organizations
 Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
 Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

 121,997  34,953 23,278,290,373  1,615,355,887

 中華民國100年

 　　　─按給付種類及類別分(續)
 表21　勞工保險實計保險給付〈不含年金給付〉

 單位：件、新台幣元

現金給付 Cash benefits 職 業 災 害 醫 療 給 付給 付 種 類

Type of Benefit
死亡給付

Death benefits

住院給付

Inpatient hospitalization benefits類     別

Insured Laborers
Various  件　　數

Cases
 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計  (註)

 Grand Total  (Note)

88



 342,528

 313,025

 26,441

 38,549

－

 2,964

 314,373

 14,602

 48,200

 226,494

 40,723

 4,060

 2,713

－

－

185

－

 4,969

 329,992,953

 284,277,542

 27,287,284

 36,271,892

－

 2,757,444

 278,452,550

 8,686,633

 43,493,792

 217,249,543

 43,334,629

 7,927,313

 2,974,821

－

－

 149,523

－

 9,898,014

 1,124,742  279,144 1,029,620,182  281,533,843

2011

 　　　　 by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)
 Table 21  Real Benefit Payments (excluding Pension Benefit Payments),

 Unit：case、NT$

Occupational accident medical benefits

門診給付

Outpatient medical care benefits

預防職業病健檢給付

Prevent occupational disease benefits

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

89


