表21 勞工保險實計保險給付〈不含年金給付〉 一按給付種類及類別分

中華民國100年

單位:件、新台幣元

		中華氏図100千		単位: 件、新台幣元		
	給付種類 Type of Benefit	合	計	現 金	給 付	
	類 別	Total		生育給付 Maternity benefits		
_	Various Insured Laborers	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
總	計 (註) Grand Total (Note)	2,015,935	117,850,743,391	123,797	3,355,470,524	
	產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	728,513	27,064,794,550	30,341	874,108,006	
	公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	508,488	25,488,142,321	41,566	1,211,644,375	
	新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	45,811	1,610,342,380	6,715	226,143,537	
	政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	60,280	2,748,793,480	6,013	208,250,659	
	受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	114	77,113,793	-	-	
	職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	3,602	192,108,098	113	2,324,449	
	職業勞工 Craft workers	534,934	51,572,322,462	27,635	544,530,614	
	漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	34,492	3,634,560,118	2,689	54,048,601	
	自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	75,641	5,430,542,590	8,725	234,420,283	

註:本表住院給付總計含13,623,507元,門診給付總計含24,060件18,400,092元,以上數字無細項分類數。

Table 21 Real Benefit Payments (excluding Pension Benefit Payments), by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer

2011 Unit: case、NT\$

Cash benefits					
傷病給付 Injury or sickness benefits		失能給付 Permanent disability benefits		老年給付 Old-Age benefits	
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
217,104	3,865,797,394	28,864	7,145,310,869	85,334	77,279,364,319
52,837	982,799,671	6,168	1,607,188,064	20,702	16,511,198,999
46,862	909,795,451	5,558	1,381,840,615	17,971	15,728,946,744
3,513	46,316,402	497	110,303,417	985	740,990,024
3,280	40,792,165	875	232,703,375	2,958	1,378,559,984
23	1,516,998	11	4,392,586	51	52,468,970
77	1,641,470	23	4,477,722	365	173,526,304
96,625	1,713,997,852	13,136	3,238,893,412	36,155	36,440,822,745
9,569	86,681,762	1,757	365,203,023	2,370	2,094,306,509
4,318	82,255,623	839	200,308,655	3,777	4,158,544,040

Note: The table includes inpatient hospitalization benefits amounts to NT\$13,623,507 and outpatient medical care benefits of 24,060 cases amounts to NT\$18,400,092 that can't be classified.

表21 勞工保險實計保險給付〈不含年金給付〉 一按給付種類及類別分(續)

中華民國100年

單位:件、新台幣元

-	給付種類	現金給付 Cash benefits		職業災害醫療給付	
	Type of Benefit	死亡給付		住院給付	
	類別	Death benefits		Inpatient hospitalization benefits	
	Various Insured Laborers	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
總	計 (註) Grand Total (Note)	121,997	23,278,290,373	34,953	1,615,355,887
	產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	36,635	5,926,333,055	12,808	615,924,259
	公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	31,610	5,425,934,002	11,173	502,368,963
	新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	2,957	428,679,028	643	22,695,375
	政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	4,844	807,515,311	1,048	41,725,273
	受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	29	18,735,239	-	-
	職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	29	6,060,336	31	1,320,373
	職業勞工 Craft workers	38,904	8,989,563,812	7,921	365,911,954
	漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	3,261	1,012,302,260	244	13,331,330
_	自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	3,728	663,167,330	1,085	38,454,853

Table 21 Real Benefit Payments (excluding Pension Benefit Payments), by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)

2011 Unit: case, NT\$

Occupational accident medical benefits				
	》給付 dical care benefits	預防職業病健檢給付 Prevent occupational disease benefits		
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
1,124,742	1,029,620,182	279,144	281,533,843	
342,528	329,992,953	226,494	217,249,543	
313,025	284,277,542	40,723	43,334,629	
26,441	27,287,284	4,060	7,927,313	
38,549	36,271,892	2,713	2,974,821	
-	-	-	-	
2,964	2,757,444	-	-	
314,373	278,452,550	185	149,523	
14,602	8,686,633	-	-	
48,200	43,493,792	4,969	9,898,014	